PT 0.22 0.480 0.28 0.25 0.06 22.90 0.13 0.270 0.16 0.15 0.04 22.70 0.35 0.980 0.460 0.400 0.140 30.33

RPCO 0.00 8.950 2.56 1.58 2.50 97.36 0.00 2.720 9.20 0.68 0.76 82.61 0.00 29.12 70.60 3.540 7.910 112.0

RPTO 0.00 15.11 5.14 3.90 4.33 84.12 0.00 5.640 2.13 1.75 1.65 77.69 0.00 41.68 11.76 7.680 11.29 96.04

SA 0.39 0.960 0.64 0.61 0.17 26.42 0.22 0.560 0.37 0.35 0.10 26.92 0.62 1.550 1.020 0.980 0.270 26.72

WCP 17.0 56.65 42.3 45.4 11.7 27.63 12.8 35.33 29.1 32.2 6.67 22.91 21.3 123.9 62.95 60.53 25.78 40.95

‘Unfavourable Climatic Conditions’ produce little difference in the beha-
viours, while in Figure A7, the curves show the same behaviours, but at
different values of the stocks. This measure of more significant changes is
studied through sensitivity analysis. In all cases, however, it is the structure
of the system that primarily determines the behaviour mode. In general,
but with exceptions, parameter values, when altered individually, only have
a small influence on behaviour.

Now what should be expected if works on the ETN project are not com-
pleted as per the revised completion dates in summer 2014? That means

Social risks

0.8

0.4

0

–0.4

–0.8

3 3
3

3
3 3 3

3 3
3

3 3 3
3

2
2

2
2

2

2 2 2 2
2

2

2

2
2

1

1

1 1 1 1 1 1
1

1
1 1

1 1 1

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Time (Year)

D
m

nl
D

m
nl

Social risks : Behaviour Mode (+25% of Actual) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Social risks : Behaviour Mode (Actual) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Social risks : Behaviour Mode (–25% of Actual) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Social grievances

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

3
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1

1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Time (Year)

Social grievances : Behaviour Mode (+25% of Actual) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Social grievances : Behaviour Mode (Actual) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Social grievances : Behaviour Mode (–25% of Actual) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Figure A3: Behaviour mode sensitivity graphs for social risks and social
grievances.

274 Appendices

there is a need for simulation to continue for another few months or even

years. If so then will the uncertainties and risks continue to grow larger

with time or not within the extended time? The situations represented in
Figures A4�A7 are not the most likely outcomes. With a limited time

Technical risks

2

1.5

1

0.5

0
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 32 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1

1
1

1
1

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Time (Year)

D
m

nl

Technical risks : Behaviour Mode (+25% of Actual) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1